will be necessary to allow Mount Gibson to retain the current debt, bond and FX
Facilities.  Without the Shareholder approval and offtake resolution, those debt,
bond and FX Facilities would likely require refinancing, which might have a
material negative impact on the balance sheet; and

• the pro forma balance sheet does not contain any adjustments to the amounts
or clarification of recorded assets or liabilities that might be necessary if Mount
Gibson is unable to continue as a going concern, which, as discussed in this
Prospectus (and in particular in section 13.3(a)), may occur if the Offtake
Agreements, Underwriting and Placement are not approved by Shareholders.

MGX Mount Gibson Iron Prospectus Version 9.indd   53MGX Mount Gibson Iron Prospectus Version 9.indd   53 8/12/2008   11:07:17 AM8/12/2008   11:07:17 AM

54

(b) Pro forma balance sheet

Set out below is the audited balance sheet for Mount Gibson at 30 June 2008, unaudited
balance sheet at 30 September 2008 and pro forma balance sheet as at 30 September
2008.

Table 1: Pro forma balance sheet

June
2008

(A$000’s)

September
2008

(A$000’s)

Pro forma
Adjustment

(A$000’s)

Pro forma
Balance

Sheet
(A$000’s)

CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and Deposits 48,658 126,588 157,824 284,412
  Receivables 83,436 45,078   45,078
  Inventories 71,448 91,306   91,306
  Foreign Exchange Hedging Gain 25,161 385   385
  Prepayments 1,570 4,174   4,174
  Total Current Assets 230,273 267,531  157,824 425,355

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
  Trade and Other Receivables 1,000 0   0
  Available for sale assets 1,113 1,487   1,487
  Property, Plant & Equipment 188,497 240,683   240,683
  Mine Properties 447,235 433,993  433,993

Deferred Acquisition and Exploration
Expenditure 25,919 35,735  35,735

  Total Non-Current Assets 663,764 711,898   711,898
  Total Assets 894,037 979,429 157,824  1,137,253

CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Trade Creditors & Accruals 73,406 72,349   72,349
  Provisions 1,880 2,383   2,383
  Leases & HP Contracts 12,415 15,566   15,566
  Foreign Exchange Hedging Loss 342 62,247   62,247
  Total Current Liabilities 88,043 152,545   152,545

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest Bearing Loans and
borrowings 145,858 164,319  164,319

  Provisions 19,112 19,120  19,120
  Deferred Tax Liability 44,532 71,120  71,120
  Total Non-Current Liabilities 209,502 254,559  254,559
  Total Liabilities 297,545 407,104   407,104
  NET ASSETS 596,492 572,325 157,824  730,149

SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY
  Issued Capital   397,197 397,639 157,824  555,463
  Accumulated (Profits)  171,205   231,592   231,592
  Reserves   28,090 (56,906)   (56,906)

  TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY 596,492 572,325 157,824 730,149

MGX Mount Gibson Iron Prospectus Version 9.indd   54MGX Mount Gibson Iron Prospectus Version 9.indd   54 8/12/2008   11:07:17 AM8/12/2008   11:07:17 AM

55

Table 2: Pro forma adjustments – cash and deposits

 A$000’s
Proceeds from Rights Issue  96,523
Underwriting fees (3,379)
Net proceeds from Rights Issue 93,144
Proceeds from Share Placement 66,000
Other transaction costs (1,320)

Net Increase in Cash 157,824

Table 3: Pro forma adjustments – issued capital

 Shares (000’s) A$000’s
Shares on issue at 30 September 2008 804,356 397,639
Shares to be issued under Rights Issue  160,871 96,523